CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[ENEEN ] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/01/2014
Accident reported:
very minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

with another motor

vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

MINOR

MODERATE

Event 2

06/27/2024

Accident reported with another motor vehicle

Functional damage reported

[HINE x] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

DMV title problems reported. Inconsistent mileage
indicated.

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 05/01/2014 and 06/27/2024.

20f 17

Owners 1-2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident
Reported

SEVERE

e

Owner 3 Owner 4
No Issues — No Issues
Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Issues Odometer
Indicated Problem
No New .
Issues Accident
Reported
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls » No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired

INGENY x| Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

) ) . No Problem No Problem No Problem
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Odometer Brands Alert!
] ) L No Problem No Problem Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This
vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

[HENCI[EIN x| Ownership History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2011 2019 2022
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
. . 2yrs. 11
Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 7 mo. mo. 3 years
Owned in the following states/provi Michigan, Michigan Michigan
wned in the following states/provinces Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 147,169 147,200
INCEN x| Detailed History
Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2011 20,056 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments

A Back To Top
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07/11/2011

08/01/2011

08/02/2011

08/30/2011

08/31/2011

09/08/2011

09/26/2011

10/18/2011

368

1,881

3,248

Hyundai Motor America

Schimmer Ford Lincoln

Hyundai

Peru, IL

815-224-4500

schimmerflm.com
4.8/5.0

203 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,201 Favorites

Schimmer Ford Lincoln

Mercury

Peru, IL

815-224-4500

schimmerflm.com
4.8/5.0

203 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,201 Favorites

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, Ml

Title #17522510189

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Michigan
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $28,535
Iridescent Silver Blue Pearl exterior
Black interior

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Vehicle serviced
Cargo net installed
Decals/letters/name plates replaced
Mud flaps/splash guards installed

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed

Oil and filter changed

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S...

50f17

12/08/2011

01/30/2012

03/20/2012

03/27/2012

05/24/2012

07/11/2012

08/22/2012

09/27/2012

11/20/2012

6,300

9,886

13,010

16,706

20,044

23,512

26,353

29,862

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
4.4/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, Ml

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

A 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
7,500 mile service performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel injection system flushed/
serviced
Induction system serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Oil and filter changed
Trim checked

Vehicle serviced
30,000 mile service performed

A Back To Top
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02/04/2013

03/05/2013

03/20/2013

03/29/2013

06/10/2013

08/08/2013

10/28/2013

11/19/2013

02/03/2014

03/10/2014

33,465

35,391

36,604

40,819

44,823

48,829

50,076

52,672

54,203

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, Ml

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
3,750 mile service performed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) replaced

Wheel(s) replaced A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S...

03/20/2014 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Rochester, Ml

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

04/01/2014 55,813

05/01/2014 Damage Report

A

=
) m

Tl

y)

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

06/23/2014 60,526

A

7 of 17

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed

3,750 mile service performed
Electrical system checked

Accident reported: very minor
damage with another motor vehicle

Damage to left rear
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

% |

MINOR

MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
3,750 mile service performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Fuel injection system flushed/
serviced
Transmission fluid changed

A Back To Top
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10/14/2014

03/23/2015

03/25/2015

05/05/2015

06/19/2015

07/28/2015

11/10/2015

12/15/2015

8of 17

68,880

75,949

77,884

79,800

82,724

87,276

88,292

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, Ml

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
4.4/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

Suburban Collection

suburbancollection.com
44/5.0

189 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
3,750 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
3,750 mile service performed
Back-up camera replaced
Battery replaced
Battery serviced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
3,750 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked

A Back To Top
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02/26/2016

03/02/2016

03/12/2016 90,503

04/23/2016

04/23/2016

04/26/2016

Joe Lunghamer

Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100

lunghamerchevy.com
4.7/5.0

588 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,595 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
588 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,595 Favorites

)
Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet
Waterford, Ml

248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

4.7/5.0
588 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 6,59 Favorites

Joe Lunghamer
Chevrolet

Waterford, Ml
248-683-7100
lunghamerchevy.com

47/5.0
588 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,595 Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Detroit, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Detroit, Ml

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
% Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Vehicle serviced
% Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed

Loan or lien reported

.~ A BackToTop
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S...
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Owner 2

Purchased: 2016

Date

04/26/2016

11/04/2016

11/02/2017

04/19/2018

05/03/2018
01/24/2019

02/05/2019

03/12/2019

03/27/2019

Mileage Source

146,706

147,078

147,169

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Detroit, Ml

Title #603E1140310

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Detroit, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Detroit, Ml

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irving, TX

Title #298G1080198

L g
Auto Auction

Auto Auction

Blain's Farm and Fleet of

Portage

Portage, Ml

269-324-6398

https://

stores.farmandfleet.com

/mi/portage/blains-

farm-and-fleet-of-

portage-michigan
4.7/5.0

35 Verified Reviews

@ 1 Customer Favorite

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Lease Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often
title a car in one state but register it to be
driven in another.

Vehicle sold

Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

Vehicle serviced
% Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed

A Back To Top
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S Owner3
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage

03/27/2019 147,200

05/05/2020

09/03/2021

S Owner4
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage

03/08/2022

03/15/2022

03/01/2023

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S...

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Title #M10000193590

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Title #M10010805219

Source

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Title #M10012658293

Wy
Maple Hill Auto Group
Kalamazoo, Ml
269-342-6600
maplehillauto.com

46/5.0
971 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,506 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

New owner reported
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE
ISSUED

\4

A NAM title is issued when the owner
discloses to a DMV mileage fraud, a broken
odometer or that the actual mileage of this

reading is potentially unreliable.

vehicle is unknown. Mileage reported after this

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

A Back To Top
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04/03/2023

04/13/2023

05/09/2023

05/10/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

11/08/2023

172,850

19,196

23,532

26,107

Maple Hill Auto Group

Kalamazoo, Ml

269-342-6600

maplehillauto.com
46/5.0

971 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,506 Favorites

Pep Boys
Kalamazoo Portage, M
616-388-2240
pepboys.com

4.1/5.0
79 Verified Reviews

@ 83 Customer Favorites

Maple Hill Auto Group

Kalamazoo, Ml

269-342-6600

maplehillauto.com
46/5.0

971 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,506 Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Maple Hill Auto Group

Kalamazoo, Ml

269-342-6600

maplehillauto.com
4.6/5.0

971 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,506 Favorites

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Title #M10018772628

Maple Hill Auto Group

Kalamazoo, Ml

269-342-6600

maplehillauto.com
46/5.0

971 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,506 Favorites

v

2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Two wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Airbag clockspring/reel replaced
Lower ball joint(s) replaced
Wheel speed sensor(s) replaced/
repaired
Vehicle washed/detailed

Correction to record
NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE
ISSUED

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S...

11/29/2023

02/06/2024

02/14/2024

02/15/2024

04/08/2024

04/23/2024

13 0of 17

29,190

30,081

36,775

38,664

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Dykstras Auto
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo, Ml
269-375-3333
dykstrasauto.com

46/5.0
47 Verified Reviews

' 261 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Dykstras Auto
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo, Ml
269-375-3333
dykstrasauto.com

4.6/5.0
47 Verified Reviews

@ 261 Customer Favorites

Maple Hill Auto Group

Kalamazoo, Ml

269-342-6600

maplehillauto.com/
4.6/5.0

971 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 15,506 Favorites

Maple Hill Auto Group

Kalamazoo, Ml

269-342-6600

maplehillauto.com/
46/5.0

971 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,506 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
Shock absorber(s) replaced
Tie rod end(s) replaced
Two wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Engine serviced
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle washed/detailed

A Back To Top
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S...

05/14/2024 41,189 Dykstras Auto
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo, Ml
269-375-3333
dykstrasauto.com
4.6/5.0
47 Verified Reviews

' 261 Customer Favorites

06/27/2024 Damage Report

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

09/13/2024 45,204 Maple Hill Auto Group

Kalamazoo, Ml
269-342-6600

maplehillauto.com/

4.6/5.0
971 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 15,506 Favorites

10/25/2024 Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Kalamazoo, Ml

14 of 17

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Accident reported with another motor
vehicle

Damage to right front
Functional damage reported

Damage Location
FRONT

=L

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

A Back To Top
e 4
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

02/24/2025 Michigan Correction to record
Motor Vehicle Dept. NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE
Kalamazoo, Ml ISSUED

Title #M10024612526

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGIE x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

e This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 3/9/25 at 7:50:31 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

e Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

o Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Federal Odometer Act

The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is
transferred. Congress enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage
fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate
into the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a
rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the
mileage with your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) ata

A Back To Top
Motor Vehicles. ’
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI SONATA S... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SNPEC4AB5CH330552

Not Actual Mileage Title
When the seller certifies, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not reflect the vehicle's
actual mileage. This may occur because the odometer was tampered with, broken, or replaced.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX  [£1 @cARFaXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
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| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 HYUNDAI
SONATA vehicle (VIN: SNPEC4AB5CH330552), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 3/9/25 at 8:50 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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